
Deutsche Senioren-Mannschaftsmeisterschaft 2019

Gruppe 65+

Rangliste:  Stand nach der 7. Runde 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel Verein/Ort Punkte G Buchh Brett

1. Klundt,Klaus IM Hessen I 5.0 7 24.0 1

2. Chevelevitch,Evgueni,Dr. IM Hamburg 5.0 7 23.0 1

3. Buchal,Stephan FM Bremen 5.0 7 23.0 1

4. Nekrasov,Mihail IM Baden I 4.5 7 24.5 1

5. Schulz,Michael FM Berlin II 4.5 7 24.0 1

6. Grahl,Arvid Mecklenburg-Vorpommern I 4.5 7 23.5 1

7. Dittmann,Hans-Adolf Schleswig-Holstein II 4.5 7 20.5 1

8. Liebert,Heinz IM Sachsen-Anhalt 4.0 7 26.0 1

9. Lehmann,Klaus FM Berlin I 4.0 7 25.5 1

10. Rosen,Willy FM Nordrhein-Westfalen II 4.0 7 25.5 1

11. Salov,Sergej IM Schleswig-Holstein I 4.0 7 23.5 1

12. Sandmeier,Toni Baden II 4.0 7 23.5 1

13. Rotstein,Jefim FM Nordrhein-Westfalen I 3.5 7 28.0 1

14. Dobierzin,Olaf Blindenschachbund 3.5 7 26.5 1

15. Weidlich,Günter Sachsen 3.5 7 24.5 1

16. Hanisch,Friedrich Bayern II 3.5 7 22.5 1

17. Waldschläger,Jürgen Niedersachsen 3.0 7 27.5 1

18. Schumacher,Gottfried FM Rheinland-Pfalz 3.0 7 22.5 1

19. Krüger,Horst Mecklenburg-Vorpommern II 3.0 7 22.5 1

20. Zunker,Reinhard,Dr. FM Hessen II 2.5 7 19.0 1

21. Frick,Christoph FM Württemberg 2.0 7 28.0 1

22. Wuttke,Hans Brandenburg 2.0 7 25.0 1

23. Schmidt,Gerhard Bayern I 1.5 7 29.0 1

24. Zacharias,Uwe Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 0.0 7 27.5 1
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Gruppe 65+

Rangliste:  Stand nach der 7. Runde 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel Verein/Ort Punkte G Buchh Brett

1. Gruzmann,Boris FM Schleswig-Holstein I 4.5 6 23.5 2

2. Horn,Peter Hamburg 4.5 7 26.5 2

3. Baum,Bernd,Dr. FM Hessen I 4.5 7 25.0 2

4. Baumbach,Friedrich,Dr. FM Berlin II 4.5 7 24.0 2

5. Franke,Reiner,Prof. Dr. Bremen 4.5 7 23.5 2

6. Dresen,Ulrich FM Nordrhein-Westfalen I 4.0 7 28.0 2

7. Glienke,Manfred,Dr. IM Berlin I 4.0 7 24.5 2

8. Werner,Clemens FM Baden I 4.0 7 23.0 2

9. Kliewe,Hans-Jürgen Mecklenburg-Vorpommern II 3.5 7 25.5 2

10. Krüger,Erich Nordrhein-Westfalen II 3.5 7 25.0 2

11. Hasselmann,Dieter Mecklenburg-Vorpommern I 3.5 7 25.0 2

12. Riegler,Dieter Blindenschachbund 3.5 7 24.0 2

13. Walter,Günter FM Brandenburg 3.5 7 22.5 2

14. Böhm,Erwin Sachsen 3.0 7 28.0 2

15. Gabriel,Josef Württemberg 3.0 7 27.0 2

16. Borchert,Ulf Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 3.0 7 23.5 2

17. Falk,Thomas Hessen II 3.0 7 23.0 2

18. Clemens,Christian,Dr. FM Niedersachsen 2.5 6 26.5 2

19. Däubler,Heinrich Bayern I 2.5 7 28.0 2

20. Fischer,Gerd Bayern II 2.0 5 25.5 2

21. Dekan,Hans Baden II 2.0 7 27.0 2

22. Erler,Rainer Sachsen-Anhalt 1.5 3 25.5 2

23. Böttcher,Ulrich Schleswig-Holstein II 0.5 3 19.0 2
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1. Khanukov,Boris IM Nordrhein-Westfalen I 6.0 7 24.5 3

2. Kierzek,Matthias,Dr. Hessen I 5.0 7 28.0 3

3. Frolik,Erhard FM Württemberg 5.0 7 28.0 3

4. Oechslein,Rainer Bayern I 5.0 7 22.5 3

5. Rahls,Peter FM Berlin I 4.5 7 30.5 3

6. Freise,Helmut Rheinland-Pfalz 4.5 7 23.0 3

7. Müller,Rudolf Baden II 4.5 7 21.5 3

8. Neubauer,Jaroslaus Bayern II 3.5 6 26.0 3

9. Rust-Lux,Klaus Bremen 3.5 7 26.5 3

10. Nautsch,Werner FM Nordrhein-Westfalen II 3.5 7 23.0 3

11. Urban,Hans-Rainer Brandenburg 3.5 7 23.0 3

12. Bauer,Burkhard Sachsen-Anhalt 3.5 7 23.0 3

13. Knaak,Joachim Sachsen 3.5 7 22.5 3

14. Biller,Helmut,Dr. Hessen II 3.5 7 21.0 3

15. Kiefer,Gerhard FM Baden I 3.0 7 28.5 3

16. Gehrmann,Rudolf-Rainer Schleswig-Holstein II 3.0 7 23.0 3

17. Neumann,Joachim Schleswig-Holstein I 3.0 7 22.5 3

18. Littke,Helmut Mecklenburg-Vorpommern II 3.0 7 22.5 3

19. Heinsohn,Wilfried Mecklenburg-Vorpommern I 2.5 7 25.5 3

20. Cichy,Michael,Dr. Niedersachsen 2.0 5 24.0 3

21. Wagner,Ingolf Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 2.0 7 23.0 3

22. Jagdhuber,Hans Blindenschachbund 2.0 7 21.0 3

23. Albrecht,Rainer Berlin II 1.5 6 28.5 3

24. Becker,Norbert Hamburg 0.0 1 19.5 3
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1. Sprotte,Norbert Berlin I 5.5 7 20.0 4

2. Blodig,Reinhard Bayern I 4.5 6 23.0 4

3. Haase,Wolfgang Hessen II 4.5 7 25.5 4

4. Herbrechtsmeier,Christof FM Baden I 4.5 7 24.0 4

5. Grimm,Uwe Niedersachsen 4.0 5 24.0 4

6. Wolf,Walter Württemberg 4.0 7 27.0 4

7. Lenk,Wolfgang Sachsen 4.0 7 24.0 4

8. Jung,Werner Mecklenburg-Vorpommern I 4.0 7 19.5 4

9. Glatthor,Thomas Berlin II 3.5 7 26.5 4

10. Jandke,Manfred Brandenburg 3.5 7 25.5 4

11. Heinich,Manfred Blindenschachbund 3.5 7 23.0 4

12. Pamperin,Gerhard Mecklenburg-Vorpommern II 3.0 7 28.0 4

13. Hassenrück,Helmut Nordrhein-Westfalen I 3.0 7 27.5 4

14. Hüttemann,Karl-Heinz Nordrhein-Westfalen II 3.0 7 25.0 4

15. Mikolajewski,Armin Sachsen-Anhalt 3.0 7 23.0 4

16. Fugmann,Bernd Baden II 2.5 7 26.5 4

17. Villing,Dieter Rheinland-Pfalz 2.5 7 24.5 4

18. Seeck,Klaus Schleswig-Holstein II 2.0 6 20.5 4

19. Haubt,Georg FM Hessen I 2.0 7 25.5 4

20. Wolter,Günter Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 1.5 3 24.0 4

21. Liersch,Andreas,Dr. Hamburg 1.5 6 25.0 4

22. Ohl,Karsten Bremen 1.5 7 27.0 4

23. Marxen,Peter,Dr. Schleswig-Holstein I 1.0 2 21.5 4
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1. Kaster,Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 4.0 7 25.0 5

2. Gerigk,Wolf Hamburg 3.5 7 25.0 5

3. Klettke,Wolfgang Niedersachsen 3.0 5 27.5 5

4. Fleischer,Matthias Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 2.5 3 25.5 5

5. Firnhaber,Ingo Schleswig-Holstein II 2.0 5 25.5 5

6. Walther,Reinhard Bayern II 1.5 4 23.5 5

7. Fischer,Gerd Bayern I 1.0 1 20.5 5

8. Zerfass,Otfried Sachsen-Anhalt 0.5 4 22.0 5

9. Wiesner,Werner Berlin II 0.0 1 21.5 5

10. Firnhaber,Ingo Schleswig-Holstein I 0.0 1 18.0 5

Rangliste:  Stand nach der 7. Runde 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel Verein/Ort Punkte G Buchh Brett

1. Gerl,Hans,Dr. Bayern II 4.0 6 22.0 6

2. Krieg,Peter Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 0.5 1 19.5 6

3. Seeck,Klaus Schleswig-Holstein I 0.0 1 19.5 6
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Rang Teilnehmer Titel Verein/Ort Punkte G Buchh Brett

1. Khanukov,Boris IM Nordrhein-Westfalen I 6.0 7 24.5 3

2. Sprotte,Norbert Berlin I 5.5 7 20.0 4

3. Klundt,Klaus IM Hessen I 5.0 7 24.0 1

4. Chevelevitch,Evgueni,Dr. IM Hamburg 5.0 7 23.0 1

5. Buchal,Stephan FM Bremen 5.0 7 23.0 1

6. Kierzek,Matthias,Dr. Hessen I 5.0 7 28.0 3

7. Frolik,Erhard FM Württemberg 5.0 7 28.0 3

8. Oechslein,Rainer Bayern I 5.0 7 22.5 3

9. Gruzmann,Boris FM Schleswig-Holstein I 4.5 6 23.5 2

10. Blodig,Reinhard Bayern I 4.5 6 23.0 4

11. Nekrasov,Mihail IM Baden I 4.5 7 24.5 1

12. Schulz,Michael FM Berlin II 4.5 7 24.0 1

13. Grahl,Arvid Mecklenburg-Vorpommern I 4.5 7 23.5 1

14. Dittmann,Hans-Adolf Schleswig-Holstein II 4.5 7 20.5 1

15. Horn,Peter Hamburg 4.5 7 26.5 2

16. Baum,Bernd,Dr. FM Hessen I 4.5 7 25.0 2

17. Baumbach,Friedrich,Dr. FM Berlin II 4.5 7 24.0 2

18. Franke,Reiner,Prof. Dr. Bremen 4.5 7 23.5 2

19. Rahls,Peter FM Berlin I 4.5 7 30.5 3

20. Freise,Helmut Rheinland-Pfalz 4.5 7 23.0 3

21. Müller,Rudolf Baden II 4.5 7 21.5 3

22. Haase,Wolfgang Hessen II 4.5 7 25.5 4

23. Herbrechtsmeier,Christof FM Baden I 4.5 7 24.0 4

24. Grimm,Uwe Niedersachsen 4.0 5 24.0 4

25. Gerl,Hans,Dr. Bayern II 4.0 6 22.0 6

26. Liebert,Heinz IM Sachsen-Anhalt 4.0 7 26.0 1

27. Lehmann,Klaus FM Berlin I 4.0 7 25.5 1

28. Rosen,Willy FM Nordrhein-Westfalen II 4.0 7 25.5 1

29. Salov,Sergej IM Schleswig-Holstein I 4.0 7 23.5 1

30. Sandmeier,Toni Baden II 4.0 7 23.5 1

31. Dresen,Ulrich FM Nordrhein-Westfalen I 4.0 7 28.0 2

32. Glienke,Manfred,Dr. IM Berlin I 4.0 7 24.5 2

33. Werner,Clemens FM Baden I 4.0 7 23.0 2

34. Wolf,Walter Württemberg 4.0 7 27.0 4

35. Lenk,Wolfgang Sachsen 4.0 7 24.0 4

36. Jung,Werner Mecklenburg-Vorpommern I 4.0 7 19.5 4

37. Kaster,Jürgen Rheinland-Pfalz 4.0 7 25.0 5

38. Neubauer,Jaroslaus Bayern II 3.5 6 26.0 3



39. Rotstein,Jefim FM Nordrhein-Westfalen I 3.5 7 28.0 1

40. Dobierzin,Olaf Blindenschachbund 3.5 7 26.5 1

41. Weidlich,Günter Sachsen 3.5 7 24.5 1

42. Hanisch,Friedrich Bayern II 3.5 7 22.5 1

43. Kliewe,Hans-Jürgen Mecklenburg-Vorpommern II 3.5 7 25.5 2

44. Krüger,Erich Nordrhein-Westfalen II 3.5 7 25.0 2

45. Hasselmann,Dieter Mecklenburg-Vorpommern I 3.5 7 25.0 2

46. Riegler,Dieter Blindenschachbund 3.5 7 24.0 2

47. Walter,Günter FM Brandenburg 3.5 7 22.5 2

48. Rust-Lux,Klaus Bremen 3.5 7 26.5 3

49. Nautsch,Werner FM Nordrhein-Westfalen II 3.5 7 23.0 3

50. Urban,Hans-Rainer Brandenburg 3.5 7 23.0 3

51. Bauer,Burkhard Sachsen-Anhalt 3.5 7 23.0 3

52. Knaak,Joachim Sachsen 3.5 7 22.5 3

53. Biller,Helmut,Dr. Hessen II 3.5 7 21.0 3

54. Glatthor,Thomas Berlin II 3.5 7 26.5 4

55. Jandke,Manfred Brandenburg 3.5 7 25.5 4

56. Heinich,Manfred Blindenschachbund 3.5 7 23.0 4

57. Gerigk,Wolf Hamburg 3.5 7 25.0 5

58. Klettke,Wolfgang Niedersachsen 3.0 5 27.5 5

59. Waldschläger,Jürgen Niedersachsen 3.0 7 27.5 1

60. Schumacher,Gottfried FM Rheinland-Pfalz 3.0 7 22.5 1

61. Krüger,Horst Mecklenburg-Vorpommern II 3.0 7 22.5 1

62. Böhm,Erwin Sachsen 3.0 7 28.0 2

63. Gabriel,Josef Württemberg 3.0 7 27.0 2

64. Borchert,Ulf Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 3.0 7 23.5 2

65. Falk,Thomas Hessen II 3.0 7 23.0 2

66. Kiefer,Gerhard FM Baden I 3.0 7 28.5 3

67. Gehrmann,Rudolf-Rainer Schleswig-Holstein II 3.0 7 23.0 3

68. Neumann,Joachim Schleswig-Holstein I 3.0 7 22.5 3

69. Littke,Helmut Mecklenburg-Vorpommern II 3.0 7 22.5 3

70. Pamperin,Gerhard Mecklenburg-Vorpommern II 3.0 7 28.0 4

71. Hassenrück,Helmut Nordrhein-Westfalen I 3.0 7 27.5 4

72. Hüttemann,Karl-Heinz Nordrhein-Westfalen II 3.0 7 25.0 4

73. Mikolajewski,Armin Sachsen-Anhalt 3.0 7 23.0 4

74. Fleischer,Matthias Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 2.5 3 25.5 5

75. Clemens,Christian,Dr. FM Niedersachsen 2.5 6 26.5 2

76. Zunker,Reinhard,Dr. FM Hessen II 2.5 7 19.0 1

77. Däubler,Heinrich Bayern I 2.5 7 28.0 2

78. Heinsohn,Wilfried Mecklenburg-Vorpommern I 2.5 7 25.5 3

79. Fugmann,Bernd Baden II 2.5 7 26.5 4

80. Villing,Dieter Rheinland-Pfalz 2.5 7 24.5 4



81. Fischer,Gerd Bayern II 2.0 5 25.5 2

82. Cichy,Michael,Dr. Niedersachsen 2.0 5 24.0 3

83. Firnhaber,Ingo Schleswig-Holstein II 2.0 5 25.5 5

84. Seeck,Klaus Schleswig-Holstein II 2.0 6 20.5 4

85. Frick,Christoph FM Württemberg 2.0 7 28.0 1

86. Wuttke,Hans Brandenburg 2.0 7 25.0 1

87. Dekan,Hans Baden II 2.0 7 27.0 2

88. Wagner,Ingolf Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 2.0 7 23.0 3

89. Jagdhuber,Hans Blindenschachbund 2.0 7 21.0 3

90. Haubt,Georg FM Hessen I 2.0 7 25.5 4

91. Erler,Rainer Sachsen-Anhalt 1.5 3 25.5 2

92. Wolter,Günter Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 1.5 3 24.0 4

93. Walther,Reinhard Bayern II 1.5 4 23.5 5

94. Albrecht,Rainer Berlin II 1.5 6 28.5 3

95. Liersch,Andreas,Dr. Hamburg 1.5 6 25.0 4

96. Schmidt,Gerhard Bayern I 1.5 7 29.0 1

97. Ohl,Karsten Bremen 1.5 7 27.0 4

98. Fischer,Gerd Bayern I 1.0 1 20.5 5

99. Marxen,Peter,Dr. Schleswig-Holstein I 1.0 2 21.5 4

100. Krieg,Peter Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 0.5 1 19.5 6

101. Böttcher,Ulrich Schleswig-Holstein II 0.5 3 19.0 2

102. Zerfass,Otfried Sachsen-Anhalt 0.5 4 22.0 5

103. Becker,Norbert Hamburg 0.0 1 19.5 3

104. Wiesner,Werner Berlin II 0.0 1 21.5 5

105. Firnhaber,Ingo Schleswig-Holstein I 0.0 1 18.0 5

106. Seeck,Klaus Schleswig-Holstein I 0.0 1 19.5 6

107. Zacharias,Uwe Mecklenburg-Vorpommern III 0.0 7 27.5 1


